UK IT SECURITY EVALUATION
AND CERTIFICATION SCHEME
ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCES
Issue 1.4
January 2008
© Crown Copyright 2008 - All Rights Reserved
Reproduction is authorised provided the
document is copied in its entirety.

version 3 in due course.
UK IT Security Evaluation and Certification Scheme
Abbreviations and References
Page 4 Issue 1.4 January 2008
Common Criteria
These criteria and methodology references are CC-specific. Note that  [n] -  [q] below are specific to CC
version 2.3, and  [r] -  [u] below are specific to CC version 3.1.
See www.commoncriteriaportal.org/public/expert/index.php?menu=2 for references  [n] -  [w].
See www.commoncriteriaportal.org/public/expert/index.php?menu=6 for Supporting Documentation.
[n] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 1: Introduction and General Model,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-08-001, Version 2.3, August 2005.
[o] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 2: Security Functional Requirements,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-08-002, Version 2.3, August 2005.
[p] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 3: Security Assurance Requirements,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-08-003, Version 2.3, August 2005.
[q] Common Methodology for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Evaluation Methodology,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-08-004, Version 2.3, August 2005.
[r] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 1: Introduction and General Model,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2006-09-001, Version 3.1 Revision 1, September 2006.
[s] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 2: Security Functional Components,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2007-09-002, Version 3.1 Revision 2, September 2007.
[t] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 3: Security Assurance Components,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2007-09-003, Version 3.1 Revision 2, September 2007.
[u] Common Methodology for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Evaluation Methodology,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2007-09-004, Version 3.1 Revision 2, September 2007.
[v] Assurance Continuity,
CCRA Requirements,
Common Criteria Interpretations Management Board,
CCIMB-2004-02-009, Version 1.0, February 2004.

[qq] General Requirements for Bodies Operating Product Certification Systems,
BS EN 45011:1998 (ISO/IEC Guide 65:1996).
UK IT Security Evaluation and Certification Scheme
Abbreviations and References
Page 8 Issue 1.4 January 2008
III. OBSOLESCENT DOCUMENTS
The references below have entered into obsolescence (ie they are out-of-date, but may still be useful).
Mutual Recognition
(None at present.)
UK CC and ITSEC Scheme Documents
(None at present.)
Common Criteria
[rr] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 1: Introduction and General Model,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-07-001, Version 3.0 Revision 2, June 2005.
[ss] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 2: Security Functional Components,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-07-002, Version 3.0 Revision 2, July 2005.
[tt] Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Part 3: Security Assurance Components,
 Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-07-003, Version 3.0 Revision 2, July 2005.
[uu] Common Methodology for Information Technology Security Evaluation,
Evaluation Methodology,
Common Criteria Maintenance Board,
CCMB-2005-07-004, Version 3.0 Revision 2, July 2005.
Additional obsolescent CC documents may be found at http://www.commoncriteriaportal.org.
European Harmonised IT Security Evaluation Criteria (ITSEC)
[vv] UK Scheme Publication No. 5: Manual of Computer Security Evaluation,
Part V, Generic Potential Vulnerabilities,